Girls

Track and Field

1974-75

197576

1976-77

1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96

1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18

Champion
Wando

Wando

Ninety Six

Champion
Christ Church

Williston - Elko
Lamar

Lamar

Lamar

Lamar

Blackville - Hilda
Blue Ridge(tie)
Gilbert

Blackville - Hilda
Blackville - Hilda
Jonesville
Jonesville (Tie)
Johnsonville
Johnsonville

Green Sea - Floyds
Green Sea - Floyds
Green Sea - Floyds
Green Sea - Floyds

Johnsonville
Johnsonville
Johnsonville
Johnsonville
Johnsonville
Johnsonville
Johnsonville

Lamar
Denmark-Olar
Johnsonville

Lamar

Johnsonville
Allendale-Fairfax
Johnsonville
Johnsonville

Christ Church
Southside Christian
Southside Christian
Southside Christian
Christ Church
Scott’'s Branch
Lewisville

TEAM CHAMPIONS
(1974-75 — 2023-24)

Coach
Sarah Sanders

Sarah Sanders

Cheryl Browning

Coach
Roxanne Radford
Libby Bentz
Terry Styers
Terry Styers
Terry Styers
Terry Styers
Lynn Kerfoot
Scott Buchanan
Janet R. Cone
Lavern Knox
Lavern Knox
Mike Massey
Mike Massey
Steve Phillips
Steve Phillips
Brenda Cooper
Brenda Cooper
Brenda Cooper
Brenda Cooper

Stevie Phillips
Stevie Phillips
Stevie Phillips
Stevie Phillips
Stevie Phillips
Stevie Phillips
Stevie Phillips
Marshall King
Wayne Farmer
Stevie Phillips
Marshall King
Stevie Phillips
Wayne Farmer
Stevie Phillips
Stevie Phillips
Rodney Adamee
Frank Kleckner
Priscilla LeGrand
Frank Kleckner

Clarence Rattley

Score
49 - 19

70 - 38

54 - 50

A
Score
64 - 61
50-48
81-64
103 -72
85-72
70 - 57
78 - 74
74 -74
70 - 63
52 - 46
56 - 49
58 - 52
47 - 47
82 - 56
94 - 38
86 - 60
106 - 72
77 - 40
52 - 46

81.5-49
94.5 - 68
108.5-63.5
115-69
136 - 85
108 - 89
105 - 88
103 - 96
81-76.5
84 - 64
87-70
82.5-80
91 - 88
142 - 86
111.5- 65
58 - 57
97 - 86
83.5-77
112-79
107 - 80
105 - 49
91-85

Runner - up
Fort Johnson (Tie)

Stall

Fort Johnson (Tie)
Stall

Wando

Runner - up
S.C.S.D.B

Lincoln

Christ Church
Williston - Elko
Dixie

Blackville Hilda
Lamar

Williston - Elko
Blackville - Hilda
Gilbert

Blue Ridge
Ridge Sp.Monetta
Dixie

Landrum

Mt. Pleasant
Johnsonville
Johnsonville
Ben Lippen
Pelion

Ruffin

Ruffin

Calhoun Falls
Christ Church
Lamar

Lamar

Lamar

Lamar
Johnsonville
Johnsonville
Academic Magnet
Allendale-Fairfax
Lamar
Johnsonville
Landrum

Christ Church
Southside Christian
Greer Middle College
St. Joseph’s

St. Joseph’s

St. Joseph’s
Lewisville
Scott’'s Branch

Coach

Gloria Friedgen
Angie Hughes
Gloria Friedgen
Angie Hughes
Sarah Sanders

Coach

Sybil Ayers
Corris Tisdale
Roxanne Radford
Libby Folk

Jay Lown

Lynn Kerfoot
Terry Styers
Libby Folk

Lynn Mizell
Dudley Lybrand
Donna Campbell
Rene' Adams
Jay Lown

Susan Gramling
LaVerne Knox
Steve Phillips
Steve Phillips
David Killey
Guy Smith
Richard Roderick
Richard Roderick
Jimmy Towe
Greg Hood
Marshall King
Marshall King
Marshall King
Marshall King
Stevie Phillips
Stevie Phillips
John Woods
Wayne Farmer
Marshall King
Stevie Phillips
Martha Dorman
Rodney Adamee
Frank Kleckner
David Smith
Marie Kernell
Marie Kernell
Marie Kernell
Dewayne Strong



Girls Track and Field

2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23
2023-24

1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99

1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18

Champion

Governor’s School
Covid-19 No Meet
Southside Christian
Whale Branch
Whale Branch
Whale Branch

Champion
Ninety-Six

Ninety Six

H. E. McCracken
H. E. McCracken
H. E. McCracken
Ninety Six

Ninety Six

North Myrtle Beach
North Myrtle Beach
Ninety Six

North Myrtle Beach
North Myrtle Beach
North Myrtle Beach
North Myrtle Beach
Ninety Six

Ninety Six

Ninety Six

Ninety Six
Carolina

Silver Bluff
Emerald

Emerald

Wade Hampton
Emerald

Bishop England
Bishop England
Bishop England
Bishop England
Bishop England
Bishop England
Bishop England
Bishop England
Bishop England
Eau Claire
Hanahan

Dillon

Bishop England
Bishop England
Battery Creek
Waccamaw
Woodland
Woodland

Coach
Charity Snelling

DeAnn Walpole

Brad Taracuk
Brad Taracuk

Coach

Cheryl Browning
Cheryl Browning
Ted Whitaker
Ted Whitaker
Ted Whitaker
Cheryl Browning
Ronald Sullivan
Alan Connie
Alan Connie
Ronald Sullivan
Jack Byrd

Jack Byrd

Jack Byrd

Jack Byrd
Devon Smith
Devon Smith
Devon Smith

Henderson Louden

Thomas Fair
Louise Dent
Exekiel Goode
Ezekiel Goode
Shelby Strother
Ezekiel Goode
Phillip Bottelier
Tony Colizzi
Tony Colizzi
Tony Colizzi
Tony Colizzi
Tony Colizzi
Tony Colizzi
Tony Colizzi
Tony Colizzi
John Jarvis
David Morbitzer
Tony Washington
Tony Colizzi
Tony Colizzi
Tyrone Pierce

Chavez James
Chavez James

Coach
Ebony Trapp-Brown

Score Runner - up
73-60  Baptist Hill
83-71 Whale Branch
118-76 St. Johns
78-60 St. Joseph’s
124 Christ Church
AA
Score Runner - up
102-70%  N. Myrtle Beach
108 - 47  N. Myrtle Beach
93-51 N. Myrtle Beach
89 -84 Ninety Six
75 - 69 Ninety Six
85-75 N. Myrtle Beach
97 - 85 N. Myrtle Beach
76 - 73%  Ninety Six
94 - 69 Ninety Six
103-61  N. Myrtle Beach
64 - 56 Lugoff - Elgin
112-56  Ninety Six
84 - 57 Edisto
61-54 Southside
66 - 51 Wade Hampton
89 - 48 Saluda
77 - 46 Wade Hampton
61-41 Silver Bluff
49 - 38 Saluda
53 -43 Emerald
81 -55 Wade Hampton
63 -53 Pendleton
76 - 46 Columbia
83 - 58 Central
61.5-61
96 - 81 Blue Ridge
79.5-75 Emerald
88 - 87 Emerald
99-71 Pendleton
126 - 65 Emerald
117.33-56 Emerald
99 - 78 Emerald
88 -77 Pendleton
60 - 51 Eau Claire
72 - 58 Waccamaw
88 -75 Batesburg-Leesville
93-57 Pendleton
96 - 69 Bishop England
69 - 67 Woodland
135-104  Christ Church
143 - 114  Christ Church

Brad Taracuk

George Carr
Darrell Durham

Coach

Rivers Lynch
Rivers Lynch
Rivers Lynch
Cheryl Browning
Cheryl Browning
Alan Connie
Alan Connie
Ronald Sullivan
Ronald Sullivan
Alan Connie
Dennis Metz
Zeke Goode
Shirlan Mosley
Joe Perkins
Tammy Schofield
Barbara Lyons
Tammy Schofield
Louise Dent
Joe Coates
Zeke Goode
Shelby Strother
Mike Davis

Bobby Young
Terry Sowell

David Smith
Ezekiel Goode
Ezekiel Goode
Calvin Moses
Ezekiel Goode
Ezekiel Goode
Chris Worrock
Calvin Moses
John Jarvis
Steve Hart
Gary Adams
Warren Wheeler
Tony Colizzi
Chavez James
Darrell Durham
Darrell Durham



Girls Track and Field

2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23
2023-24

1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87

1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05

2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18

Champion
Woodland

Covid-19 No Meet
Philip Simmons
Philip Simmons
Bishop England
Gray Collegiate

Champion
St. John's (J1)

A. C. Flora
A. C. Flora
Winyah
Winyah
Garrett
Garrett
Beaufort
Beaufort
Beaufort

Beaufort

St. Andrews
Hilton Head
Hilton Head
Hilton Head
T. L. Hanna
T. L. Hanna
Beaufort
Beaufort
Ridge View
Ridge View
Belton-Honea Path
Belton-Honea Path
Dreher

J. L. Mann
Dreher
Dreher
Daniel

J L Mann

J L Mann

J L Mann

J L Mann

J L Mann

J L Mann
Fort Mill
Seneca
Daniel
James Island
Beaufort
Beaufort
Bishop England
Waccamaw

Coach
Chavez James

William Munn

Tony Colizzi
Jackie Robinson

Coach

Robert Biggerstaff
Bob Reynolds
Bob Reynolds
Fred Reinartz
Fred Reinartz
Don Carr

Don Carr
Herbert Glaze
Herbert Glaze
Herbert Glaze

Herbert Glaze
Ron Sutton

Ted Whitaker
Ted Whitaker
Ted Whitaker
Chuck Parker
Chuck Parker
Herbert Glaze
Herbert Glaze
Catherine Lempesis
Catherine Lempesis
Gil Cade

Gil Cade

Daniel Brooks
George Moss
Danny Brooks
Daniel Brooks v
Ron Sullivan
Rhett Moss
George Moss
George Moss
George Moss
George Moss
George Moss
Steve Mullinax
Karl Addis
Cosondar Griffin

Herbert Glaze
Herbert Glaze
Tony Colizzi

Score Runner - up
113.5-68 Philip Simmons
161-60 Woodland
129-80 Greer Middle Coll.
85.83-75.33 Grey Collegiate
75-72 Fairfield Central
AAA
Score Runner - up
64 - 38 Fort Johnson
54 -39 St. John's (J1)
85-44 Cheraw
62 - 49 Broome
68 - 42 Garrett
63 - 60 T. L. Hanna
83 -58 Westside
97 - 58 Wren
73 -44 Fort Mill
76 - 50 T. L. Hanna (Tie)
South Aiken
98 - 51 York
52 -44 Beaufort
59 - 46 Broome
58 Y% -41 Westside
62 - 40 Belton-Honea Path
103 - 48 Beaufort
78 - 76 Beaufort
53-46 T. L. Hanna
100-51 Ridge View
79 - 63.5 Belton-Honea Path
105-69 Belton-Honea Path
96 - 61 Dillon
65 - 58 Broome
44 - 42 Daniel
85 -62 Dreher
99 - 90 J. L. Mann
80 - 63 Daniel
84 - 60 Dreher
121-91 Seneca
165 -91.5 Daniel
167 - 88 Daniel
142-2-73.2 Greer
955-69 Seneca
73.9-69 Seneca
89.5-60 Wade Hampton
79 -65.5 James Island
80-72 Daniel
88 -43 Darlington
79 - 59 Daniel
725-47 Seneca
76 - 56 May River

Coach

Lachone Taylor
Chavez James

Jackie Robinson
Aliyah Miller

Coach

Amelia Martin
Luanne Gillis
Charlotte Creech
Bonnie Rogers
Don Carr
William Floyd
William Roberts
Barry Knight
Steve Mullinax
Chuck Parker
Lydia Hopkins
Arsonia Stroud
Herbert Glaze
Treasure Pickett
Kay Herbster
Ron Sullivan
Herbert Glaze
Herbert Glaze
Chuck Parker
Catherine Lempesis
Ron Sullivan
Ron Sullivan
Willie Daniels
Doug Purinton
Ron Sullivan
Daniel Brooks
George Moss
Ron Sullivan

Chris White

Ron Sullivan
Ron Sullivan
Erie Williams
Karl Addis

Karl Addis
Justus Serina
David Lee
Cosondar Griffin
Rich Wideman
Cosondar Griffin
Karl Addis



Girls Track and Field

2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23
2023-24

1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02

2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21

Champion
Bishop England

Covid-19 No Meet
Seneca
Seneca
Seneca
Seneca

Champion
Eau Claire

Eau Claire

Eau Claire
O’burg-Wilkinson
O’burg-Wilkinson
O’burg-Wilkinson
Beaufort

Eau Claire
Spring Valley
Spring Valley
Spring Valley
Spring Valley
Spring Valley
Spring Valley
Spring Valley
Spring Valley
Spring Valley
Lower Richland
O'burg-Wilkinson
Irmo
Summerville
Irmo
Spartanburg
Spartanburg
Beaufort
Spartanburg
Northwestern
Northwestern
Spring Valley
Spartanburg
Spartanburg
Spartanburg
Dutch Fork
Dorman
Summerville

JL Mann

JL Mann

JL Mann

JL Mann

Wando

Hilton Head Island
Ridge View
Traveler's Rest
Covid-19 No Meet
James Island

Coach
Tony Colizzi

Chris White
Chris White
Chris White
Chris White

Coach

Pat Gold

Pat Gold

Pat Gold
Hercules Salley
Hercules Salley
Hercules Salley
Herbert Glaze
Curtis Shell
Catherine Lempesis
Catherine Lempesis
Catherine Lempesis
Catherine Lempesis
Catherine Lempesis
Catherine Lempesis
Catherine Lempesis
Catherine Lempesis
Tom Morris

Mike Steward
Hercules Salley
Mike Moore

Viki Kramer

Mike Moore

Shay Rice

Shay Rice
Herbert Glaze
Shay Rice

Calvin Hudgins
Calvin Hudgins
Kevin Shaw

Shay Rice

Shay Rice

Shay Rice

Brian Mincel
Lashaun McGreer
Joe Call

George Moss
George Moss
George Moss
George Moss
Kevin Shiver
Blake Bishop
Warren Eure

Joe Eshelman

Score Runner - up
73 - 58 May River
74-70 Waccamaw
90-62 Bishop England
95.5-62  Philip Simmons
91-85 Daniel
AAAA
Score Runner - up
62 - 43 Summerville
63-41 Westside
87 - 37 Irmo
67 - 60 Irmo
94 -64 Irmo
78 - 46 Eau Claire
71-41 O’burg-Wilkinson
56 - 51 Rock Hill
53-47 Westside
58 - 48 Greenwood
81 -54 Greenwood
84 - 46 Sumter
74 - 52 O’burg-Wilkinson
99 - 64 Summerville
122 -48 Summerville
109 -49  Sumter
56 - 45 Summerville
54 - 44 Sumter
46 - 44 Dorman
57 -50 Lower Richland
51-49 Irmo
56 -48  Spartanburg
77 -48  Spring Valley
69.5- 52  Northwestern
62 - 62 Sumter
69 -65  Spring Valley
93 - 66 Westside
102 - 67 Ridge View
91-70  Spring Valley
83-81 Summerville
68 - 66 Northwestern
62 -61.5 Northwestern
77 - 58 Summerville
54 -535 JL Mann
89 -55 Wando
105-65 Wando
71 -54 Wando
78 —-63.5 Wando
76.33-73 JL Mann
51-50 Daniel
64.5-52 Greer
72.5-68 Daniel
75-62 Greenville

Coach
Katherine Rosenblum

Bill Petermann

Emma Santor
Jacob Wichelns

Coach

Gall Troficanto
Debbie Rogers
Mike Mauldin
Mike Mauldin
Mike Mauldin

Pat Gold
Hercules Salley
Gerry English
William Roberts
Jerome Singleton
Jimmy Dean

Rut Dingle
Hercules Salley
Viki Kramer

Viki Kramer

Carl Baker

Viki Kramer

Carl Baker
Rebecca Littlefield
Micheal Steward
Mike Moore
Shay Means Rice
Kevin Shaw
Calvin Hudgins
Carl Baker

Kevin Shaw
Rod Cowan
Rachell Green
Kevin Shaw
Joe Call

Calvin Hudgins
Calvin Hudgins
Steve Wilson
George Moss
Nikki Wilson
Marie Domin
Kevin Shiver
Kevin Shiver
George Moss
Cosandar Girifffin

Cosandar Grifffin

Michael Coggins



Girls Track and Field

Champion Coach Score Runner - up Coach
2021-22  Greenville 102-79.5 Westwood
2022-23  Westwood Corey Head 70-48 Lucy Beckham Tariq Ravenell

Ridgeview
2023-24  Ridgeview Warren Eure 75-62 West Florence

AAAAA

2016-17 Wando Kevin Shiver 84.5-68 Riverside Eric Cummings
2017-18 Wando Kevin Shiver 73-70 Hillcrest
2018-19  Hillcrest Carla Washington 93-77 Nation Ford Chris Ros
2019-20 Covid-19 No Meet
2020-21  Hillcrest Andrique Heyward 112-68 Nation Ford Jacob Brenner
2021-22 J.L. Mann 84-77 Blythewood
2022-23  Blythewood Aleshia Hawkins 93-60 Wando Kevin Shiver
2023-24  Blythewood Aleshia Hawkins 86-50.5 Summerville Kevin Bellush

SCHOOL RECORDS

Most State Championships

13........... Johnsonville....................... 1991. 92, 97, 98, 99, 00, 01, 02, 03, 06, 08, 10, 11
13........... Bishop England ................. 2001, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 13, 14,17, 19
10 ........... NINEtY-SiX .....oiiiiiiiiiiinns 1977, 78, 79, 83, 84, 87, 92, 93, 94, 95
10........... Spring Valley ..................... 1986, 87, 88, 89, 90, 91, 92, 93, 94, 05
11........... JLMann.......ccoceveeeevinnnne, 2002, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 12, 13, 14, 15

8 Beaufort..........ccooeeeiiiiiiinnnn 1984, 85, 86, 87, 88, 95, 96, 02

6. North Myrtle Beach............ 1985, 86, 88, 89, 90, 91

(I Lamar ......cccooeeiiiiiinne 1980, 81, 82, 83, 04, 07

[ Spartanburg............cccc...... 2000, 01, 02, 06, 07, 08

Most Consecutive Championships

9. Spring Valley ... 1986-1994
9. Bishop England ................... 2001-2009
9...... JLMann ... 2005-2014
7. Johnsonville.............cc.cce.. 1997-2003

COACHING RECORDS

Most Dual Meet Wins
232........ Hercules Salley.......... Orangeburg - Wilkinson.... 1979 - 02 ...... 232-14-1
141........ Cheryl Browning ........ NInety SiX ....coovvvvveveeveennnnn. 1975-83 ...... 141 -1

Most Consecutive Dual Meets Won
113 Ninety SiX ......ccccvvvveeee. 1978 - 84




Girls Track and Field

SOUTH CAROLINA TRACK RECORDS

Event Year Time or Distance Name School
100 Meter Dash............... 2024 ........... 11.45.. s Sharmelle Holmes.......... Fairfield Central
200 Meter Dash............... 2024 ........... 23.57 i Sharmelle Holmes.......... Fairfield Central
400 Meter Dash............... 1994........... 5241................. Monigue Hennagan........ Spring Valley
800 Meter Run................. 2016........... 2:09.62........... .. Laurie Barton.................. Daniel
1600 Meter Run............... 2024 ........... 4:18.09........... .. Mia Royall ... Nation Ford
3200 Meter Run............... 2005........... 10:47.72......... .. Kate Niehaus.................. Spring Valley
100 Meter High Hurdles... 2014 ........... 13.54......neeee. Jasmine Quinn ............... Fort Dorchester
300 Meter Low Hurdles ... 1986........... 43.4h................. Lynette Gilmore.............. O’burg - Wilk.
400 Meter Low Hurdles ... 2016........... 1:0046.............. Imagine Patterson.......... Summerville
400 Meter Relay .............. 2018........... 46.20....cccceennnn.n. Lorick, Bishop

Hope, Bryant.................. Nation Ford
1600 Meter Relay ............ 2015........... 3:48.03.............. Ballou, Brooks,

Bush Eliscar ................... Ridge View
3200 Meter Relay ............ 2004........... 9:21.40.............. Norris, Cooke,

Rohm, Giriffith.................. Mauldin
High Jump ......ccoeeeeee 1992........... 510 % ".uueennn.... Alicia Alford .................... Summerville
Long Jump....cccceevvvieeeennn 2014........... 200 275" ... Jasmine Quinn ............... Fort Dorchester
Triple Jump........ccooeeinnnns 1993........... 413 Ya" . Nicole Gamble................ Sumter
Shot PUt..........euvvvveiiiinneee, 2014 ........... 55'8 %2 " Raven Saunders ............ Burke
DISCUS.....ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiie. 2009........... 1614”7 ................ Brittney Waller................ J L Mann
Pole Vault........................ 2023........... 13 27 i, Hannah Togami.............. Wando
Javelin ..., 2024 ........... 167'6.2"............. ElizaKing.......ccoooeeeeee. Aiken

Track records are established only in the state meet, and conditions must adhere to National
Federation standards in order for these records to be recognized.

Four - Event Winners In State Meets

1978 ...Vanessa Robinson ...... St. John's (J1)...100 Meters, 200 Meters, 400 Meters, Triple Jump

1979 ...Corrietta Baylor............ Ninety Six......... 200 Meters, 400 Meters, Long Jump, Triple Jump
1979 ...Carolyn Williams.......... Eau Claire......... 400 Meters, 400 Relay, 800 Relay, 1600 Relay
1980 ...Regina Felder.............. Eau Claire......... 100 Meters, 200 Meters, 400 Relay, 800 Relay
1981 ...Delphina Graham ........ Ninety Six......... 100 Meters, 200 Meters, 400 Meters, 1600 Relay
1982 ...Nancy Gray ................. Dixie........ccc...... 100 Meters, 200 Meters, 400 Meters, Long Jump
1984 ...Jametta Jackson.......... Garrett.............. 100 Meters, 200 Meters, 400 Relay, Triple Jump
1986 ...Angie Cunningham...... Dixie.......cccc...... 100 Meters, 200 Meters, Long Jump, Triple Jump
1986 ...Kendra Mackey............ Rock Hill........... 100 Meters, 200 Meters, 400 Meters, High Jump
1987 ...Teresa Logan .............. Ninety-Six......... 100 Meters, 200 Meters, 100 Hurdles, 300 Hurdles

1992 ...Monique Hennagan ..... Spring Valley....100 Meters, 200 Meters, 400 Meters, 1600 Relay
1993 ...Monigue Hennagan ..... Spring Valley....100 Meters, 200 Meters, 400 Meters, 1600 Relay
1994 ...Monique Hennagan..... Spring Valley....100 Meters, 200 Meters, 400 Meters, 1600 Relay

2011 ...Leanna Morrison.......... Berkeley........... 100 Hurdles, 400 Hurdles, Triple Jump, 400 Relay
2013 ...Jasmine Quinn ............ Fort Dorchester.100 Meters, 200 Meters, 100 Hurdles, Long Jump
2014 ...Jasmine Quinn ............ Fort Dorchester.100 Meters, 200 Meters, 100 Hurdles, Long Jump
2018 ...Jayla Jamison.............. Airport .............. 100 Meters, 200 Meters, 400 Meters, Long Jump

2023 ...Sharmelle Holmes........ Fairfield Central100 Meters, 200 Meters, 100 Hurdles, Long Jump



